1
®
FN9008.2
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2004. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL6118

ISL6118 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART #
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PKG.
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6118LIB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6118LIBZA (Note) -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL6118HIB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6118HIBZA (Note) -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ISL6118EVAL1 ISL6118 Evaluation Platform
ISL6AHPEVAL1 ACPI (HIP1011D and ISL6118H) Evaluation
Platform
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free